PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7609440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORIUM, INC.	10/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORIUM, LLC	
Street Address:	11 FARNSWORTH STREET, 4TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8728445
Patent Number:	8206738
Patent Number:	8273405
Patent Number:	8481071
Patent Number:	8617647
Patent Number:	9259504
Patent Number:	8741331
Patent Number:	9089481
Patent Number:	9127140
Patent Number:	10869947
Patent Number:	9084723
Patent Number:	9532935
Patent Number:	10835454
Patent Number:	9687428
Patent Number:	10179096
Application Number:	60383504
Patent Number:	7217853
Patent Number:	7456331
Application Number:	62183108
Application Number:	15739636

PATENT REEL: 061852 FRAME: 0142

507562551

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62183057
Application Number:	62353891
Application Number:	16312252
Application Number:	62273288
Patent Number:	10966936
Application Number:	17200481
Application Number:	62367502
Application Number:	62423133
Application Number:	62457794
Application Number:	62504391
Patent Number:	10016372
Application Number:	15660928
Application Number:	62367055
Patent Number:	10835499
Application Number:	17067416
Application Number:	62444745
Application Number:	15660935
Application Number:	62444763
Application Number:	15660924
Application Number:	17065302
Application Number:	62367542
Application Number:	62504408
Patent Number:	9993466
Patent Number:	10300025
Patent Number:	10307379
Patent Number:	11103463
Application Number:	16392544
Application Number:	17395359
Application Number:	62433110
Application Number:	62598256
Application Number:	16219859
Application Number:	62537414
Application Number:	16046952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508157637

Email: aalwine@mwe.com, jmohr@mwe.com,

ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com,

Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR/MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1: 415 MISSION STREET, SUITE 5600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2616

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENNEN P. BAYLOR

SIGNATURE: /Brennen P. Baylor/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoriumLLC#page1.tif source=CoriumLLC#page2.tif source=CoriumLLC#page3.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CORIUM, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORIUM, INC." TO

"CORIUM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

3496754 8100V SR# 20223772556

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204624513 Date: 10-14-22

Date: 10-14-22

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CORIUM, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:18 AM 10/14/2022
FILED 11:18 AM 10/14/2022
SR 20223772556 - File Number 3496754

INTO

CORIUM, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Corium, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify, that:

FIRST: Corium, Inc. was originally incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on February 28, 2002 under the name Corium International, Inc.

SECOND: The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Corium, Inc."

THIRD: That Corium, Inc. does now wish to convert from a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended, and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, to be named "Corium, LLC", as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, filed contemporaneously herewith.

FOURTH: The conversion of Corium, Inc. to Corium, LLC has been approved by the board of directors and the stockholders of Corium, Inc. in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended.

(Signature Page Follows)

US-DOCS\131120948,3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Corium, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its duly appointed officer this 14th day of October 2022.

Parry Starnbarg

Name: Perry Sternberg

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 061852 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 10/25/2022